# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC		07/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPS Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	301 Highland Avenue
City:	Jenkintown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19046
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77079206	Т
Serial Number:	77081756	С
Serial Number:	77069268	SPR
Serial Number:	77069165	CR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Foley

Address Line 1: 105 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

900082113

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2538/45900

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0983** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Foley
Signature:	/James R. Foley/
Date:	07/18/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0984

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS is by and between Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC (f/k/a Camcar Intellectual Properties, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business of 840 West Long Lake Road, Troy, Michigan 48098 ("Assignor"), and SPS Technologies, LLC, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business of 301 Highland Avenue, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign certain trademark rights to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire certain trademark rights from Assignor;

Name:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the partes, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

To the extent permitted by law, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. trademark application Serial Nos. 77/079,206; 77/081,756; 77/069,268 and 77/069,165 (including without limitation all extensions and renewals thereof), along with the goodwill of the business associated with such trademarks and the right to sue for past or ongoing infringement.

ACUMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, LLC

Title: Éxecutive Vice President & General Counsel

John R. Clark

Date:
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)
This
(Notarial Seal)  Notary Public  DONNA P. WILHELM  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF OAKLAND  My Commission Expires Mar. 7, 2013  Acting in the County of OAKLAND

RECORDED: 07/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0985